SBL4 4-Pole SBL 2-Pole
End-Suction Centrifugal Pumps 50 Hz • 60 Hz
Since 1918 in Japan
SBL4 /SBL (Back-pull-out Type)
End-Suction Centrifugal Pump
 Applications
• General water supply in dwelling houses, city buildings, etc.
• Circulation of cold and/or hot water

7 Casing cover 1 Cast Iron
8 O ring 1 NBR
9 Bearing case 1 Cast Iron
10 1 Rubber
11 Bearing cover 1 Cast Iron
12 Shaft 1 Stainless Steel
13 Supporter 1 Steel
14 Bearing 2
15 Coupling key 1 Steel
Pump Model Bearing Dimension at coupling
Mechanical seal Gland packing
Size ~ Nos.4 pole 2 pole Coupling side Impeller side
Diameter Key size
D K x t x J
SBL4-40X25M, H SBL-40X25M, H 6305 6305 24 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-50X32L,M,H,K SBL-50X32L,M,H,K 6305 6305 24 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-24/MG1-24
N.A. SBL-50X32KB 3306 3306 28 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-28/MG1-28
SBL4-65X40L,M,H,K SBL-65X40L,M,H,K 6305 6305 24 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-24/MG1-24
N.A. SBL-65X40KA 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-65X40J N.A. 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
N.A. SBL-65X40JB 3307 3307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-65X50L,M,H,K SBL-65X50L,M,H 6305 6305 24 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-24/MG1-24
N.A. SBL-65X50HB 6306 6306 28 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-28/MG1-28
N.A. SBL-65X50KA 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-65X50J N.A. 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
N.A. SBL-65X50JB 3307 3307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-80X65L, M, H SBL-80X65L, M 6305 6305 24 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-24/MG1-24
N.A. SBL-80X65HA 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-80X65K SBL-80X65K 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-80X65J N.A. 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
N.A. SBL-80X65JB 3307 3307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-100X80M N.A. 6305 6305 24 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-24/MG1-24
N.A. SBL-100X80MB 3306 3306 28 8 x 7 x 32 MB1-28/MG1-28
SBL4-100X80H, K SBL-100X80H, K 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-100X80J N.A. 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
N.A. SBL-100X80JB 3307 3307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-100X80G N.A. 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43
SBL4-125X100H, K SBL-125X100H 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
N.A. SBL-125X100KA 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43
SBL4-125X100J N.A. 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
N.A. SBL-125X100JB 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43
SBL4-125X100G N.A. 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43
SBL4-150X125H, K SBL-150X125H 6307 6307 32 10 x 8 x 40 MB1-32/MG1-32
SBL4-150X125J, G N.A. 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43

SBL4-200X150K,J,G N.A. 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43
SBL4-200X150P N.A. 6312 6312 55 16 x 10 x 100 MB1-60/MG1-60
SBL4-250X200K N.A. 6309 6309 42 12 x 8 x 56 MB1-43/MG1-43
SBL4-250X200J N.A. 6311 6311 48 14 x 9 x 100 MB1-55/MG1-55
SBL4-250X200G N.A. 6312 6312 55 16 x 10 x 100 MB1-55/MG1-55
SBL4-250X200P N.A. 6312 6312 55 16 x 10 x 100 MB1-60/MG1-60
SBL4-300X250J N.A. 6311 6311 48 14 x 9 x 100 MB1-55/MG1-55
SBL4-300X250G N.A. 6312 6312 55 16 x 10 x 100 MB1-60/MG1-60
SBL4-300X250P N.A. 3315 NU315 70 20 x 12 x 120 MB1-70/MG1-70
SBL4-350X300J N.A. 3315 6315 70 20 x 12 x 120 MB1-70/MG1-70
SBL4-350X300G N.A. 3315 NU316 70 20 x 12 x 120 MB1-70/MG1-70
7
Size Pump Model Dimensions
øC1 øC2 4 pole 2 pole A B D F H1 H2 L M1 M2 N1 N2 N3 S1 S2 T1 T2 W
40 25
SBL4-40X25M SBL-40X25M 80 40 24 336 130 140 50 75 55 190 150 110 10 14 12 6 246
SBL4-40X25H SBL-40X25H 80 45 24 336 150 180 50 95 65 245 200 110 14 14 14 6 243
50 32
SBL4-50X32L SBL-50X32L 80 50 24 360 112 140 50 100 70 190 140 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-50X32M SBL-50X32M 80 50 24 360 132 160 50 100 70 240 190 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-50X32H SBL-50X32H 80 50 24 360 160 180 50 100 70 240 190 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-50X32K SBL-50X32K 100 65 24 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 267
N.A. SBL-50X32KB 100 65 28 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 267
65 40
SBL4-65X40L SBL-65X40L 80 50 24 360 112 140 50 100 70 210 160 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-65X40M SBL-65X40M 80 50 24 360 132 160 50 100 70 240 190 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-65X40H SBL-65X40H 100 50 24 360 160 180 50 100 70 265 212 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-65X40K SBL-65X40K 100 65 24 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 267
N.A. SBL-65X40KA 100 65 32 468 180 225 80 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 341
SBL4-65X40J N.A. 125 65 32 470 200 225 80 125 95 345 280 110 14 14 14 6 342
N.A. SBL-65X40JB 125 65 32 470 200 225 80 125 95 345 280 110 14 14 14 6 342
65 50
SBL4-65X50L SBL-65X50L 100 50 24 360 132 160 50 100 70 240 190 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-65X50M SBL-65X50M 100 50 24 360 160 180 50 100 70 265 212 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-65X50H SBL-65X50H 100 50 24 360 160 200 50 100 70 265 212 110 14 14 14 6 267
N.A. SBL-65X50HB 100 50 28 360 160 200 50 100 70 265 212 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-65X50K N.A. 100 65 24 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 267
N.A. SBL-65X50KA 100 65 32 468 180 225 80 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 341
SBL4-65X50J N.A. 125 65 32 470 225 280 80 125 95 345 280 110 14 14 16 6 342
N.A. SBL-65X50JB 125 65 32 470 225 280 80 125 95 345 280 110 14 14 16 6 342
80 65
SBL4-80X65L SBL-80X65L 100 65 24 360 160 180 50 125 95 280 212 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-80X65M SBL-80X65M 100 65 24 360 160 200 50 125 95 280 212 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-80X65H N.A. 100 65 24 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 267
N.A. SBL-80X65HA 100 65 32 468 180 225 80 125 95 320 250 110 14 14 14 6 328
SBL4-80X65K SBL-80X65K 100 80 32 470 200 250 80 160 120 360 280 110 16 14 16 6 342
SBL4-80X65J N.A. 125 80 32 470 225 280 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
N.A. SBL-80X65JB 125 80 32 470 225 280 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
Dimensions (Bare shaft Pump)
*Key size are shown on “Design Detail”
8
SBL4 / SBL (Back-pull-out Type)
End-Suction Centrifugal Pump
Size Pump Model Dimensions
øC1 øC2 4 pole 2 pole A B D F H1 H2 L M1 M2 N1 N2 N3 S1 S2 T1 T2 W
100 80
SBL4-100X80M N.A. 125 65 24 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 150 110 14 14 14 6 267
N.A. SBL-100X80MB 125 65 28 360 180 225 50 125 95 320 150 110 14 14 14 6 267
SBL4-100X80H SBL-100X80H 125 65 32 470 180 250 80 125 95 345 180 110 14 14 14 6 342
SBL4-100X80K SBL-100X80K 125 80 32 470 200 280 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
SBL4-100X80J N.A. 125 80 32 470 250 315 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
N.A. SBL-100X80JB 125 80 32 470 250 315 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
SBL4-100X80G N.A. 125 85 42 520 280 355 110 160 120 400 355 110 18 14 16 6 370
125 100
SBL4-125X100H SBL-125X100H 125 80 32 470 200 280 80 160 120 360 280 110 18 14 16 6 342
SBL4-125X100K N.A. 140 80 32 470 225 280 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
N.A. SBL-125X100KA 140 80 42 520 225 280 110 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 363
SBL4-125X100J N.A. 140 80 32 470 250 315 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
N.A. SBL-125X100JB 140 80 42 470 250 315 110 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
SBL4-125X100G N.A. 140 100 42 530 280 355 100 200 150 500 400 110 23 14 18 6 370
150 125
SBL4-150X125H SBL-150X125H 140 80 32 470 250 315 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
SBL4-150X125K N.A. 140 80 32 470 250 355 80 160 120 400 315 110 18 14 16 6 342
SBL4-150X125J N.A. 140 100 42 530 280 355 110 200 150 500 400 110 23 14 18 6 370
SBL4-150X125G N.A. 140 100 42 530 315 400 110 200 150 500 400 110 23 14 18 6 370
SBL4-150X125P N.A. 180 120 55 670 375 500 110 200 150 550 450 140 23 14 25 6 511
200 150
SBL4-200X150H N.A. 160 100 32 495 280 400 80 200 150 550 450 110 23 14 20 6 342
SBL4-200X150K N.A. 160 100 42 530 250 355 110 200 150 450 350 110 23 14 18 6 370
SBL4-200X150J N.A. 160 100 42 530 280 400 110 200 150 550 450 110 23 14 18 6 370
SBL4-200X150G N.A. 160 100 42 530 315 450 110 200 150 550 450 110 23 14 18 6 370
SBL4-200X150P N.A. 180 120 55 670 375 500 110 200 150 550 450 140 23 14 25 6 511
250 200
SBL4-250X200K N.A. 180 100 42 550 280 400 110 200 150 550 450 110 27 14 25 6 389
SBL4-250X200J N.A. 200 100 48 670 355 450 110 200 150 550 450 110 23 14 20 6 511
SBL4-250X200G N.A. 200 120 48 670 355 500 110 200 150 550 450 110 23 14 20 6 511
SBL4-250X200P N.A. 210 160 55 675 400 500 110 300 240 720 600 140 27 14 30 6 511
300 250
SBL4-300X250J N.A. 200 100 48 670 355 525 110 250 175 600 500 110 23 14 24 6 511
SBL4-300X250G N.A. 250 120 55 670 400 500 110 300 250 710 600 110 23 14 25 6 511
SBL4-300X250P N.A. 240 160 70 875 425 545 140 300 240 720 600 140 27 19 30 8 634
350 300
SBL4-350X300J N.A. 260 140 70 875 400 560 140 300 200 750 600 140 27 19 40 10 625
SBL4-350X300G N.A. 280 150 70 875 500 600 140 300 200 800 600 140 27 19 40 8 625
Dimensions (Bare shaft Pump)
*Key size are shown on “Design Detail”
9
Size

75 125 550 1564 184 880 1377 965 284 440 840 755 4 16
90 125 550 1614 184 880 1428 1015 284 440 840 755 4 16
110 125 625 1774 150 1000 1474 1175 250 502 1032 817 4 20
132 125 625 1809 150 1000 1515 1210 250 490 1021 805 4 20
125 100
SBL-125X100H
30/37 125 395 1378 140 750 1180 780 240 316 621 596 3 16
45 125 430 1408 140 750 1205 810 240 341 676 621 3 16
55 125 495 1518 162 800 1304 920 262 401 777 681 3 16
75 125 555 1563 160 850 1373 965 260 440 840 720 3 16
SBL-125X100KA
75 140 550 1629 222 930 1424 965 322 440 840 720 4 16
90 140 550 1679 230 930 1485 1015 330 436 836 716 4 16
110 140 620 1844 240 920 1524 1175 340 480 1010 760 4 16
132 140 620 1874 240 920 1574 1210 340 480 1010 760 4 16
150 125 SBL-150X125H
45 140 440 1423 140 760 1206 810 204 362 697 677 3 16
75 140 550 1578 184 880 1377 965 284 440 840 755 3 16
90 140 550 1628 184 880 1428 1015 284 440 840 755 3 16
SBL Dimension Table